REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16822/2023

MANIK BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAM PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 20267 - 20268 / 2023 is to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20267-20268/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174235/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174237/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.174233/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174243/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 10-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.

Ms. Apurva Sachdev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sohhom Sau, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

2

Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Swapnil Baudh, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20267-20268/2023

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.16 to 18 submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 15, 19 to 33, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However Ms. Astha Sharma, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Respondent No.14 and Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Respondent No.19.

They seek and are granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG